

Correction to “Synthesis of Trifluoromethyl Ketones via Tandem Claisen Condensation and Retro-Claisen C–C Bond Cleavage Reaction”

Dongmei Yang, Yuhan Zhou,* Na Xue, and Jingping Qu*

J. Org. Chem. **2013**, 78 (8), 4171–4176. DOI: 10.1021/jo400280p

Page 4172, right column. In the section of “**General Procedure for the Preparation of TFMKs (3)**”, line 7 and 8 “... and quenched with five drops of 1 M HCl” should be “... and quenched with 6 mL of 1 M HCl”.

Page 4175, left column. In the section of ^{13}C NMR data of **3p**, “ δ 193.5 (q, $J = 26.0$ Hz)” should be “193.5 (t, $J = 26.5$ Hz)”.

Page 4175, left column. In the section of ^{13}C NMR data of **3q**, “ δ 193.2 (q, $J = 27.0$ Hz)” should be “193.2 (t, $J = 26.6$ Hz)”.

Page 4175, left column. In the section of ^{13}C NMR data of **3r**, “ δ 193.0 (q, $J = 26.0$ Hz)” should be “193.0 (t, $J = 26.0$ Hz)”.